

Title Suit 108 of 2019
Registration No. 108 of 2019
WBND07-000151-2019
Present : Rajib Sarkar
J.O. Code- WB01509

Order no:- 13; Dated: 08.03.2022

Today is fixed for P.H.

Both parties file their respective lawyer's hazira.

PW 1 **Prabir Kar** turns up before this Court, files his examination-in-chief, he is examined in part and deferred on the prayer of his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time to further examine the PW 1 on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 01.07.2022 for further examination of PW 1.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia