

Title Suit/108/2019

Present : Ankana Roy

JO Code WB01583

Order No. 18

Date : 15.05.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of D.Ws.

Both the parties are present by filing their respective lawyer's hazira.

D.W-1 Shyamal Biswas is present, files his written examination in chief and he is examined in part.

During examination of D.W-1, two documents have been filed, the one original rent receipt issued by the plaintiff in favour of defendant from the month of July 2017 to March 2018 and another one is for the month of April 2018.

Let it be marked as **Exhibit -A (series)**.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the defendant files a petition praying for time to further examination of D.W-1.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 05.06.2026 for further examination of D.W-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Ankana Roy
Civil Judge(Junior Division),
Nabadwip, Nadia.

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app "eCourts Services" from Android or iOS