

Title Suit. - 108/2019

Present: Ankana Roy
J.O. Code- WB01583

Order No. 20
Dated 17 -07-2026

Today is fixed for further examination of DW 1 positively.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Defendant files a petition praying for time for examination of D.W. on the ground stated there in. Copy served. Plaintiff raises objection.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed as special last chance.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 30.11.2026 for further examination of DW 1 positively as last chance.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- A Roy
Civil Judge (Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.